

07-25-2005



001458.00064

	<del></del>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemans. 103	3046480 and an amount on ginal documents or copies thereof:	
Name of Conveying Party or Parties:     Masaki KATAGIRI	Name and address of receiving party or parties:	
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?	Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute	
☐ Yes ■ No	14-1, Suehiro-cho,	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: June 16, 2005	Kashiwa-shi, Chiba-ken, JAPAN Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s): 11/104,655  Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	B. Patent Number(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:  William J. Fisher  Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100  Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	<ul> <li>6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account*</li> <li>■ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733</li> </ul>	
Do Not Use this Space		
	405	
the original document. William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32,133	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  July 18, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signat	ture Date  Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2	

07/22/2005 EC00PER 00000069 190733 11104655

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016762 FRAME: 0842

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the	sum of	One Do	llar (\$1.0	00) or the
equivalent thereof, and other (Masaki KATAGIRI	good and	erdente	considerat	subject(s)
of Japan, by JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY	RESEARCH IN	STITUTE		_ , ,
a corporation organized und	ler the	laws of	Japan,	located at
14-1, Suehiro-cho, Kashiwa-shi, Ch Japan, receipt of which	is here	bv ackn	owledged,	the said
Masaki KATAGIRI				
sell(s) and assign(s) to said	TADAM AMOMT	C ENERCY D	ECENDOU INCO	hereby
and their successors and assign				
interest in and to a Letters Pa	atent for	the Unit	ed States	of America,
in and for the invention of PART. ZINC SULFIDE PHOSPHORS	ICLE DETECT	OR AND NEU	TRON DETECTO	R THAT USE
invented by us (me) and describe	ed in the	applicat	ion for Un	ited States
Letters Patent being filed concuberefrom, and all United State				
therefor, and all divisions,				
thereof, the said interest being	ng the ent	tire owne	rship of s	aid Letters
Patent when granted to be held a RESEARCH INSTITUTE	and enjoye , <b>their</b>	ed by sald successor	s. assign	s or other
legal representatives, to the	full end	of the	term for	which said
Letters Patent may be granted, have been held and enjoyed by a	a fully a us (me) i	and entir f this as	ely as the signment a	same would nd sale had
not been made.	•		_	•
AND WE (I) hereby agree to or instruments which may be				
prosecution of said above named	applicat	cion or i	n the prep	aration and
prosecution of any continuir divisional, renewal or reissu	ng, cont:	inuation-	in-part,	substitute,
extension or interference proces	eding, or	otherwis	e to secur	e the title
thereto said assignee. AND WE (I) hereby author	rize and	request	the Commi	ssioner of
Patents and Trademarks to	issue sa	id Lette	ers Paten	t to said
JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUT	<u>re</u> -			
. •		A	0 10 +	
June 16, 2005		masar	bi Kategir	i
Date	-	* Masaki	KATAGIRI	
·				
Date	-	*		
Date		*		
	_			
Date		*		
			•	
Date	<del>-</del> ·	*		
WITNESSES:				
chikanari Vaknini	,			
Jupanon Vapara				
Takahiko Phtanlea				
Junior Grinales			•	

PATENT REEL: 016762 FRAME: 0843

## SOLE DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

PHOSPHORS	_, the specification	of which			
is attached by	hereto.	ation Serial Number 11/104,655	<u>-</u>		
X was filed or applicable).	n 13/4/2003 as Applica	tion Serial Numbera	and was amended on	(if	
		eration Treaty (PCT) and accord	led International Appli	ication	
		, and amended on (if			
I hereby state that I claims, as amended by any am		understand the contents of the above.	above-identified spe	cification, including th	
I hereby acknowledg Code of Federal Regulations,		e information which is materia	ıl to patentability in a	ccordance with Title 37	
Code of rederal Regulations,	§1.50(a).				
		r Foreign Application(s)			
I hereby claim foreign or inventor's certificate listed by	n priority benefits un	der Title 35, United States Cod	le, §119 of any foreign	application(s) for pater	
having a filing date before tha			oplication(s) for paten	t or inventor's certificat	
	<del></del>			T 2	
	,	Date of Filing	Date of Issue	Priority Claimed Under 35 U.S.C.	
Country	Application No		(day month year)	§119	
Japan	120790/2004	15/4/2004		Yes	
I hereby claim priorit		States Provisional Appli e 35, United States Code, §119		visional application listed	
	·	Date of Pilling		Priority Claimed	
	l.	Data of Filing			
U.S. Provisional Applicat	ion No.	Date of Filing (day month year)			
U.S. Provisional Applicat	ion No.	Date of Filing (day month year)		.S.C. §119(e)(1)	
	Prior U	(day month year)  nited States Application	Under 35 U	.S.C. §119(e)(1)	
I hereby claim the ber	Prior U	(day month year)  Inited States Application United States Code, §120 of an	Under 35 U	ation(s) listed below and	
I hereby claim the ber	Prior U nefit under Title 35, U	(day month year)  Inited States Application United States Code, §120 of any of this application is not disclose	Under 35 U  (s)  y United States applicated in the prior United	ation(s) listed below and States application in the	
I hereby claim the ber insofar as the subject matter of manner provided by the first information as defined in Title	Prior Unefit under Title 35, Value of the claims of paragraph of Title 3 and 37, Code of Federa	(day month year)  Inited States Application United States Code, §120 of and of this application is not disclose 15, United States Code, §112, al Regulations, §1.56(a) which	Under 35 U  (s)  y United States applicated in the prior United I acknowledge the d	ation(s) listed below and States application in the uty to disclose materia	
I hereby claim the ber insofar as the subject matter of manner provided by the first information as defined in Title	Prior Unefit under Title 35, Value of the claims of paragraph of Title 3 and 37, Code of Federa	(day month year)  (nited States Application United States Code, §120 of an of this application is not disclose 15, United States Code, §112, al Regulations, §1.56(a) which filing date of this application:	Under 35 U  (s)  y United States applicated in the prior United I acknowledge the dialoccurred between the	ation(s) listed below and States application in the uty to disclose materials e filing date of the prior	
I hereby claim the ber insofar as the subject matter of manner provided by the first information as defined in Title	Prior Unefit under Title 35, Value of the claims of paragraph of Title 3 and 7 Code of Federa PCT international for the prior University of	(day month year)  Inited States Application United States Code, §120 of and of this application is not disclose 15, United States Code, §112, al Regulations, §1.56(a) which	Under 35 U  (s)  y United States applicated in the prior United I acknowledge the discontred between the Status -	ation(s) listed below and States application in the uty to disclose materia	
I hereby claim the ber insofar as the subject matter of manner provided by the first information as defined in Title application and the national or	Prior Unefit under Title 35, Value of the claims of paragraph of Title 3 and 7 Code of Federa PCT international for the prior University of	(day month year)  Inited States Application United States Code, §120 of any of this application is not disclose 15, United States Code, §112, 11 Regulations, §1.56(a) which Is filing date of this application:  Date of Filing	Under 35 U  (s)  y United States applicated in the prior United I acknowledge the discontred between the Status -	ation(s) listed below and States application in the uty to disclose material e filing date of the prior	

PATENT **REEL: 016762 FRAME: 0844** 

Banner & Witcoff Ref.	No.
Client Ref. No.	

## Power of Attorney

And I hereby appoint, both jointly and severally, as my attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith the practitioners at:

Customer Number: 22907 (WDC)

Please address all correspondence and telephone communications to the address and telephone number for this Customer Number.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signature masaki	Katagiri	Date	June 16, 2005
Full Name of Inventor		Masaki	
	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
Residence Naka-gun, Iba	araki-ken, Japan	Citizenship Japar	nese_
Post Office Address c/o JA	PAN ATOMIC ENERGY R	ESEARCH INSTITUTE,	Tokai Research Establishment
of 2-4	, Aza Shirane, Shir	akata, Tokai-mura,	Naka-gun, Ibaraki-ken, Japan

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

**RECORDED: 07/18/2005** 

Rev 1.1 10-09-2001